

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant

Respondent

Mr N Francis - McGann

v

West Atlantic UK Limited

Heard at: Birmingham

On: 25 July 2018

Before: Employment Judge Broughton

Appearances:

For Claimant: no appearance Respondent: Mr I Besant

JUDGMENT

The Claimant's claim of breach of contract fails and is dismissed.

The respondent's counter claim succeeds and they are awarded £4725.

The respondent's application for costs should be put in writing within 21 days so that the claimant has an opportunity to respond.

Employment Judge Broughton

25 July 2018

Note:

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.